1 PS7013H          05/11/06
4-Bit Bus Switch
with Individual Enables
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI5C3125 and PI5C3126 are 4-bit Bus
Switches designed with four individual 5Ω bus switches with fast
indiviual enables in an industry standard 74XX125/126 pinout.
When enabled via the associated Bus Enable (BE) pin, the “A” pin

PS7013H           05/11/06
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Package Description
PI5C3125L L 14-pin TSSOP
PI5C3125LE L Pb-free & Green, 14-pin TSSOP
PI5C3125W W 14-pin SOIC
PI5C3125WE W Pb-free & Green, 14-pin SOIC
PI5C3125Q Q 16-pin QSOP
PI5C3125QE Q Pb-free & Green, 16-pin QSOP
PI5C3126L L 14-pin TSSOP
PI5C3126LE L Pb-free & Green, 14-pin TSSOP
PI5C3126W W 14-pin SOIC
PI5C3126WE W Pb-free & Green, 14-pin SOIC
PI5C3126Q Q 16-pin QSOP
PI5C3126QE Q Pb-free & Green, 16-pin QSOP
Notes:
•   Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•   E = Pb-free & Green
•   Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel